

\204

SLP(C)No. 7060 OF 2004
ITEM No.20

Court No. 3

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7060/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2003 in SA 349/90
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE, A.P AT HYDERABAD)

PERMANAND

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MALLAMMA

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 19/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Sanghi, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeals shall be heard on SLP paper books. Parties may file additional documents, if any, within six weeks. Original record shall be requisitioned. Issue notice on the prayer for the grant of interim relief. Until further orders, the respondents shall be restrained from creating any third party interest over the suit property.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER