

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2601 OF 2004

PERMANAND

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MALLAMMA (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(for substitution for bringing on record the L.Rs of deceased sole respondent and office report ))

Date: 13/04/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Adv.

Mr. Gauri Shankar Sanghi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice to the proposed legal representatives of the dece

ased sole

respondent on the application for substitution as well as on the applica  
tion for

condonation of delay in filing the application for substitution.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master