

<

CHAMBER MATTER

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2601 OF 2004

PERMANAND

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MALLAMMA (DEAD) BY LR.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default dt.20.11.2006)

Date: 28/11/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Gauri Gupta, Adv. for

Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rani Jethmalani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By way of last opportunity another three weeks' are granted to the appellant to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2601 OF 2004

PERMANAND .. APPELLANT

vs.

MALLAMMA (D) BY LRS... RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

By way of last opportunity another three weeks' are granted to the appellant to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

.....J.

(ASHOK BHAN)

NEW DELHI ;

NOVEMBER 28, 2006.